Drain: JM LIAGNEK Drain #: 113

Improvement/Arm: John M LIAGNER ARM

Operator: J. Lividustal Date: 7-30-af

Drain Classification: Urban/Rural Year Installed: 1897

## **GIS Drain Input Checklist**

- Pull Source Documents for Scanning
- Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains
- Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains
- Digitize & Attribute SSD
- Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch
- Stamp Plans
- Sum drain lengths & Validate
- Enter Improvements into Posse
- Enter Drain Age into Posse
- Sum drain length for Watershed in Posse
- Check Database entries for errors

### Gasb 34 Footages for Historical Cost Drain Length Log

Drain-Improvement: JM WAGNER - JOHN M WAGNER ARM

•	<del></del>	Length	Length	Length	e ge/Alleans	licable in the
Orain Type:	Size:	Length	(DB Query)	Reconcile	Price:	Cost:
Juli Type.	OIZC.		(DB Query)	Reconcile	Filce:	Cost:
TILE	12"	2120'	1504'	-(e16	4.54	6016
		ο`				
TILE (MAINTENANCE	3 12"	0	616	telle	MALLIE	1921CE
	Sum:	2120'	2/20		•	\$4016
Final Report:						
Comments:						

IN THE MATTER OF

John M. Dagenor ) Dsain

# REPORT OF DITCH VIEWERS

COMMISSIONERS' COURT.

Julga

MILED

Filed...

NOV - 1897

..., 18....

CALVIN STURDEVANT,

Auditor.

WM. B. BURFORD, PRINTER, INDIANAPOLIS.

GNB-10- 526

To the Honorable Board of Commissioners of Hazzellow County, Indiana:	
We, the undersigned, appointed by this Court, at its Seplember Term, 1897, to view a drain described in the	
certified copy of a petition and order of Court for a Ditch , by Johnson M. Wagozuv and others,	
handed us by the Auditor, would represent that according to said order we, on the day named therein, to-wit: the	
of October, 1897, in company with & Metchell, a civil engineer, made an accurate	
survey of the line of said proposed Dick I from its source to its outlet. A plat of said Dick is filed herewith	
including the survey by the engineer, marked "Exhibit" B"." We caused stakes to be set along said line, each one hundred feet, numbering	
down stream, as shown by plat. We also made a computation of the total number of cubic yards of earth to be removed from said drain, and	
estimated the total cost for the construction of the work at $^{9}2/7$ Dollars. We also	
apportioned and set apart to each parcel of land a share of said work in proportion to the benefits received, all of which will fully appear by a	
tabular statement in this report. We have also set out by a statement below, the names of the owners of lands benefited with a description of each	
tract of land, and the amount assessed against each tract. The depth of cut, the width at bottom, and width at top along said drain is also	
shown in a tabular statement in this report. After a full and careful view and examination, we are of the opinion that the drain as located	
by the survey will be of proble Willity, by benefiting one puplie Highway, and	
being a beliefix to the public health and The Convenience of the	
neighborhood; and me Justier believe that the cook of the Construction	
A Dail ditch will be less than the benefits to be derived therefrom	
and that said disamage can be best and most economically accomplished by	a
tile drain as indicated on page 3 of this report.	

The following statement shows who are benefited, the lands thereof and assessment thereon, location, length of each share, amount of assessments, amount of benefits, amount of dirt to be removed from each share, price thereof per cubic yard, and total cost of each share:

NAMES OF OWNEBS.  DESCRIPTION OF LANDS.  i. o. d.	Range. Aves Assessed Hödths Assessed	Amount of Benefits.	Asses, ments:  Station.  Asses, ments:  Ration.	Feet Cubic Yards Long. to be Removed.	Price Cost of per Cubic Construction Yard. of Share.	And the second s
1 J. Dr. Gagoner, Phr Se NE 17 19	9519		80,00 0 8+16	816 /66	t 15 80 00	
2 H.A. Kepner. P. SE. 17 19	19 5 213	23	90 00 8+16 16+8	1865 203	" 90 00	
5 F. F. Kepner. 21 SW 18 17 19	19 5 5	U	10 or 1/2/6 20,10			
4 Sarah Overdorg. Ph 1/2 Mo No 16 19	19 5 3	3	6 00 18 4 18 86		., 400	1
3 Landa Overdoy, Ph S/2 MD NW 1619	19 5 7	7	16,00 16 75, 18,44	163 32	, 1600	
6 Nobles ville Tourship Highway 8420 ine 18/4 g/7 240 Mog 160	9 5		15.00 20 7/0 2/220	110 18	" 15 00	
This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton Co.	County Surveyor's O	ffice; One Hamilton Co. Squ	nare, Ste. 188, Noblesville,	In <sub>2</sub> 46968 , 4 49.	., 72/7 00	

### TABULAR STATEMENT OF STATIONS, WIDTH, DEPTH, LENGTH, ETC

STATIONS.	WIDTH AT TOP.		DEPTH OF CUT.		WIDTH AT BOTTOM.		WIDTH OF CLEARING OR TIMBER.	
	FEET. I	NCHES.	FEET.	TENTHS.	FEET.	INCHES.		
14	ourse ?	red st	Vanner	/ z= C	enestrie	etrón	g Detch.	
Beginning five hu.	udred s ast-cur Me, ran	erer	g hi seas	r fe Good (, s	ex nors theast- un the	l-a qua vce	eres four hundred hventy-sight ten g the northeast-quarter of south 37 weak 385 feet, there &	
33° West 342 feet; theree So west 180 feet; theree So	uce soris rillo 27° de to 75° de	West west	1778 -	2005e (; h x; 4	of; Their ence Sor rece Sor	ex 30 th 5 th 3.	2° week 64 feek; there Bouth 85° 2° week 201 feek; there south 82° week	
David Learning Ditch, at	or orear	tu	Certin	J 2	he soul	hives	t greater of the northeast quarter	
From Station o to sta	ture 2/426	1/2	all ev	usis	X of or	W/2	ord of 12 nich tile and laid in a true line	
covered, and after being	de, and	2 she	wax be	V si	cavate.	8 de	the engineer before being and over	
The ditch shall be fine	efaction	Lei	the en	pri	eer en , tivofe	ch X s	ever tile and a stone	
wall, 8 ft long 3/ ft high a cernent and sand in	red 25	7 14	uck,	lou	of up	an	Questas made from	

#### GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS AND SUGGESTIONS.

The length of the ditch as located is 2121 fix feet, from Station 0 to Station /6, is 20/00 feet to 100 feet. To 100 feet.

The total fall is 10.50 feet to the entire detah on 2/20 feet

Thomas & Bowles | Vewers | Lieve / Erieger | William Stom

Subscribed and sworn to before me, this

fore me, this / day of , 189 T This copy printed from the Digital Archive of the Hamilton County Surveyor's Office: One Hamilton Co. Square, Ste. 188, Noblestylle, In 46060' Auditor

County.





773-6110 Ext. 19

Noblesville, Ind. 46060 October 10 1980

TO: Hamilton County Drainage Board

RE: J. M. Wagner Drain

I have found that the starting point of the legal description of the James M. Wagner Arm of the David Lemming Drain was described incorrectly. This description is found in Commissioners Record Book 10 Page 525 recorded October 7, 1897. Instead of reading beginning 574' North, it should read 574' South.

A revised map is attached.

KCW/no

